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TRAFIEK 2021
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - AUGUST 2021
					   
01.	 CS-DXO	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LPFR-LIQS	 [2]
	 CS-LTD	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFSD-EDDH	
	 D-COLO	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Jetkontor AG	 LGAV-EDDH	
	 N63DR	 Quest Kodiak 100	 E.Rossillon	 LSGS-ESSP	 [2]
	 OE-FMI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Fly Tyrol	 LOWI-LOWI	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LFMV	 [2]
	 OO-MMT	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LIEO-EHAM	 [3]
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGS-EBCI	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LICC-LEMG	 [2]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LEPA-EGNT	 [3]
02.	 D-EDTK	 Jodel D.117	 W.Thielens	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 D-ETER	 Cirrus SR.22T	 MT Group	 EYPA-EPSC	 [4]
	 D-ISUN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Challengeline	 LIEO-LIEE	 [13]
	 N240LG	 Falcon 900EX	 UIM Aircraft	 EGLF-LGSK	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OK-ALT	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Aero Mec	 LKKU-LKTB	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LEMG-LDZA	 [14]
	 OO-KWI	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	 [5]
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFMD-EBCI	
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 T7-LEO	 Diamond DA.42	 L.Kolja	 EHRD-EHRD	 [10]
	 ST-..	 SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
03.	 D-HMDX	 MD.900 Explorer	 Air Lloyd	 local flight	
	 G-FLFX	 EMB-550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 LSZS-EGWU	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEMG-EHAM	 [6]
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 local flight	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LEIB-EDDK	 [4]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGNT-EPKT	 [4]
	 H-29	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
04.	 D-CHIC	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Air Hamburg	 ESSB-EDVE	
	 N899AG	 Beech B99	 PSA Management & Acft Svs	 EGZZ-EBZH	
	 OE-FHA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LIMJ-EHBK	 [5]
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EHGG-EBAW	
	 OO-ARZ	 DV-20 Katana	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX-EBTX	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LEIB-LFGA	 [6]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EPKT-LFMD	 [7]
05.	 CS-DEY	 Ce 525 Citation Jet	 DBT Transportes Aereos	 LEMG-LEMG	
	 CS-DLC	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 EHAM-LFMN	
	 D-EDTK	 Jodel D.117	 W.Thielens	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 SE-RIL	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Waltair Europe	 LGAV-LSGS	 [6]
	 H-21	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBFN-EBBE	
06.	 CS-CHK	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LIPZ-LIRZ	 [7]
	 G-PETH	 Piper PA-24-260 Comanche	 J.Hutchinson	 LFHN-LFHN	
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIEO-EBKT	
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LKMH-LKMH	 [7]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEAL-LEIB	 [7]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LRBM-LIQS	 [11]
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LIEO	
	 PH-DWA	 Embraer EMB.145LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EKVG-LFQQ	 [7]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv (delivery)	 BIKF-EHAM	 [9]
	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD-EBAW	
	 PH-VDH	 Diamond DA.62	 Van der Helm Logistiek bv	 EHRD-EHRD	
07.	 CS-PHP	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LOWK-EGTC	
	 G-FXFX	 EMB-550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet	 LFLP-LFMN	
	 G-MRFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet	 LIPZ-LFMN	
	 LX-OLA	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Luxaviation	 LFMN-EGNT	
	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 KTTN-KTTN	 [8]
	 OE-FGC	 Cessna 525 M2	 ABC Bedarfsflug	 LOWI-LIRN	 [8]
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	 OH-FLG	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Fly 7 Finland	 LEMH-LEGE	 [8]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEIB-EBKT	 [8]
08.	 CS-PHP	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EGTC-LEPA	
	 D-AVOS	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 EGLF-LFMN	
	 D-CTTT	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Euro Link	 LGKR-EDDM	 [9]
	 D-IBBB	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 C.Frey	 EDWI-LIPX	
	 F-HATV	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Astonjet	 LFPB-LEMG	
	 LX-JFX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LSGS-EDFM	
	 OO-MMT	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EBOS-EHAM	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LIEO-EBBR	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD-EGWU	 [10]
	 XA-CHG	 Gulfstream G550	 Operaciones Aviacore SA de CV	 LSGG-LFSB	 [18]
09.	 D-CQAA	 Learjet 45	 Quick Air Jet Charter	 EPKK-EDDK	
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EDDL-EBKT	 [10]
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBKT-EGTK	 [10]
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LEIB-LEIB	 [15]
10.	 D-HMDX	 MD.900 Explorer	 Air Lloyd	 EDKA-EHBD	 [12]
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EGTK-LFKC	 [11]
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EBKT-LKVO	
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 LFAQ-EBOS	
	 OH-WAU	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hendell Aviation	 EFHK-LPFR	
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LJPZ-LKMH	
	 OO-PCN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFHM-EBCI	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGWU-LFBA	 [11]
11.	 CS-LTB	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGKB-LIML	
	 CS-LTD	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIML-LIRZ	
	 D-HMDX	 MD.900 Explorer	 Air Lloyd	 local flight	
	 D-ICEE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Spree Flug Luftfahrt	 EDDP-EDDP	
	 F-HGET	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LFJR-LFTZ	 [12]
	 G-PETH	 Piper PA-24-260 Comanche	 J.Hutchinson	 LFLP-LFHN	
	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGN-LSGN	 [17]
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFKC-EBKT	 [14]
	 N200EU	 Cirrus SR.20	 LDB bvba	 EBST-EBST	
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OE-FAT	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMN-LSGG	 [12]
	 OE-FUX	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Vienna Jet	 EDDK-LIML	
	 OO-ATY	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Rijschool Remory Bvba	 EBBT-EBBT	 [15]
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 EBLT-ZZZZ	
	 OO-NZC	 Cessna 172S	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-RNY	 Tecnam P.2010	 R.Lauwers	 EBZH-EHTX	
	 OO-SJC	 Robinson R.44	 Truck and Car Renting	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EKRK-EGNR	 [13]
	 OY-SWO	 Falcon 2000S	 Execujet Scandinavia	 LFPB-EGDD	 [12]
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 H-21	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBFN-EBBE	
	 RN-03	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN-EBFN	
12.	 CS-PHE	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EDDF-LFMN	 [13]
	 D-CKJM	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 EGCC-EGCC	 [13]
	 F-GUPM	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 OE-FUX	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Vienna Jet	 LSZC-EDDK	
	 OK-SLS	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Silesia Air	 LEPA-LEPA	 [13]
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 local flight	
	 OO-LEO	 Tipsy T-66S Nipper II	 U.Recht	 EDKB-EDKB	 [7/9]
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 H-31	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
13.	 D-IBBB	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 C.Frey	 LIPX-EDFB	
	 F-GUPM	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA	 EBCI-EBAW	
	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
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	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EPWA-EKRK	 [14]
	 N51PS	 Pitts S-2C	 RTS bvba	 EBMO-EBMO	
	 N63DR	 Quest Kodiak 100	 E.Rossillon	 ESOK-LSGS	 [14]
	 OE-FOE	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGLF-LFMN	
	 OE-FZE	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMN-LFMN	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-LFQQ	
	 OO-EOT	 Tipsy B Trainer I	 R.Supply & F.Gamme	 EBMO-	
	 OO-GHE	 Falcon 2000LX	 Abelag	 LIML-LFMD	
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBLT-EBHN	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-LFPB	 [14]
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 9H-TGR	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LOWS-LMML	
14.	 CS-CHE	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LGAV-LSGG	
	 CS-DFG	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LIRZ-LEMD	
	 CS-DLG	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 EGHQ-LEMG	 [15]
	 D-IRKE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 VHM Schul-und Charterflug	 EDLW-EPWA	
	 F-GTEZ	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Cercle Aeronautique de Strasbourg	 LFST-LFSH	
	 F-HPIL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Get1Jet	 LIRQ-LFPB	
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 Beech Continental Club	 LFAC-	
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LKMH-LJPZ	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEVC-LEMG	 [15]
	 OO-MMT	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEIB-EBKT	 [17]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFTH-LFPB	 [15]
	 T7-SST	 Embraer Emb-505 Phenom 300	 Titan Aviation San Marino	 EHAM-EGCC	 [16]
	 9H-TGR	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LMML-LMML	 [15]
15.	 D-CEFE	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Eisele Flugdienst	 LFMD-LIPZ	 [16]
	 F-HGET	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LFTZ-LFPB	
	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 HB-VLX	 Pilatus PC-24	 Execujet Europe	 LGMK-LSZC	
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBKT-LEMG	
	 N250CK	 Cirrus SR.22	 Fintan IT	 EBST-EGHQ	
	 OO-RNY	 Tecnam P.2010	 R.Lauwers	 EBZH-EBZH	 [19]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMN-LIME	 [18]
	 SP-MRD	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 AMC Aviation	 EDDG-LFML	
	 9H-DUV	 Falcon 2000EX	 Skyfirst	 LFMN-LFMN	 [16]
16.	 EC-MLV	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 TAG Aviation Espana	 LFMN-EGLF	 [17]
	 N250CK	 Cirrus SR.22	 Fintan IT	 EGHQ-EBST	
	 OE-FMK	 Cessna 501 Citation SP	 Mali Air	 EHRD-LOWG	 [17]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LEAL	 [17]
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 EBKT-EHRD	 [26]
	 9H-VCC	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 EDDF-LICC	
17.	 D-CASH	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Air Hamburg	 EDRY-EDDH	
	 LY-FLT	 B.737-522	 Klasjet	 EBOS-LKPR	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHRD-EGSS	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LFPB-EBCI	
	 YU-PZM	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Pink	 UUWW-LICJ	 [18]
18.	 D-AAAY	 CL.604 Challenger	 Air Independence	 LFMN-EKCH	
	 D-CHZF	 Cessna 550 Citation Bravo	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LOWI-LOWI	
	 D-EEHH	 Rushmeyer R.90-230RG	 B.Schnittger	 EDKB-	
	 F-GUPM	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EKRK-EGTF	
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LKMH-LKMH	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEMG-LGAV	 [19]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGSS-LFMD	 [23]
	 OO-ATY	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Rijschool Remory Bvba	 EBBT-LFOI	 [20]
	 OO-MMT	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEIB-EBKT	 [19]
	 OO-PCN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGK-EBCI	
	 OY-APM	 Gulfstream G450	 Maersk Air	 EKCH-EKCH	
	 PH-BBJ	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EHGG-EHGG	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EHAM-LFOP	 [21]
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	 S5-BBC	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Batagon Air Services	 LOWK-LOWK	
	 H-24	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE-EBBE	
19.	 D-ILOU	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Sylt Air	 LFKF-EGGP	 [20]
	 N899AG	 Beech B99	 PSA Management & Acft Svs	 EBZW-EGPC	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 LFQQ-EBOS	
	 OO-KWP	 Cessna 152	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	 [27]
	 OO-KWQ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 SP-KPL	 Saab SF.340A	 Sprintair	 EGGW-EGGW	
	 L1-01	 Falcon 2000EX	 Slovenian Air Force	 LJLJ-LJLJ	
20.	 F-HSFJ	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 SFJ Aviation	 LFTH-EGLF	
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 AFOC Germany	 EHMZ-EHMZ	
	 LY-FLT	 B.737-522	 Klasjet	 LCLK-LIMC	
	 N200EU	 Cirrus SR.20	 LDB bvba	 EBST-EBST	
	 N5084V	 Cirrus SR.22	 AerospaCessna Trust Management	 EDBM-EDBM	 [22]
	 N65909	 Cessna 172Q	 Oldwater Trailers Inc	 EHHV-EHHV	
	 OE-FNP	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGLF-EDSB	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LIEO	
	 OO-DAT	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 P.de Ceuninck & E.Praet	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 OO-FAE	 Falcon 7X	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB-ELLX	
	 OO-HHO	 Falcon 8X	 ASL nv	 EBOS-LSGG	 [22]
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 XA-CHG	 Gulfstream G550	 Operaciones Aviacore SA de CV	 LFLU-LFLU	 [22]
21.	 CS-LPA	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Executive Jet Management	 EGNM-LPFR	 [22]
	 D-CDCM	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 EHAM-LGKR	 [22]
	 D-ISJP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Star Wings Dortmund	 LFMN-EIDW	 [22]
	 F-GUPE	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 LFPB-LFMA	
	 F-HCEQ	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 EATIS	 LEGE-LIRZ	
	 G-FTFX	 EMB-550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 LFMN-LSZH	 [22]
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFMD-EBKT	
	 OO-DAT	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 P.de Ceuninck	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-EDDS	 [23]
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Ilpam bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 EHEH-LIRP	
22.	 D-CAHO	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 EGGD-LFPB	
	 D-CDCM	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LGKR-LEMG	 [23]
	 D-IDWC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 EHAM-LERS	
	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 LFMD-LICC	 [23]
	 F-HATV	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Astonjet	 LEMG-LPFR	
	 M-BAEP	 CL.605 Challenger	 Aiteo Ltd	 EDDN-LFPB	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 [27]
	 OO-GLM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LFPB-LFMN-EBLG	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LEGE	 [23]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFOP-EBBR	 [27]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIME-LIML	 [24]
	 XA-CHG	 Gulfstream G550	 Operaciones Aviacore SA de CV	 LFLU-LFMN	 [30]
23.	 D-CDCM	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LEMG-LEIB	 [24]
	 F-GUPE	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 LFMA-LFPB	
	 G-OLIV	 Beech B200	 Dragonfly Aviation Services	 EGTK-EGTK	
	 HB-TEN	 Cessna 208B EX	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGN-LFQQ	 [25]
	 OE-FIT	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGLF-EGKB	 [24]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LPBJ-LIEO	 [24]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD-LSZR	 [29]
	 OO-ATY	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Rijschool Remory Bvba	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EDDS-LFTZ	 [27]
	 OO-MMT	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EBKT-LEMG	 [24]
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Dyls Construct bvba	 EBOS-EBKW	
24.	 CS-CHE	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LFMN-EGGW	
	 CS-LTD	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EHAM-LIRZ	
	 D-CAHO	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LFMD-EGTK	 [25]
	 D-CHDJ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Ohlair	 EDLP-LFML	 [25]
	 D-CQAJ	 Learjet 35A	 Quick Air Service	 LTCG-EDDK	
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	 D-EMUH	 Bolkow BO.208C	 M.Bonnier	 LFAI-LFAI	 [25]
	 HB-GLB	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 ESMS-LFLX	 [26]
	 HB-TEN	 Cessna 208B EX	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIEO-LFMV	 [25]
	 OO-GYL	 Mooney M.20R	 J.Landuyt	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-KWI	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-NZC	 Cessna 172S	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 9H-TGR	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LEPA-EDDM	
	 9H-VFC	 CL.605 Challenger	 Vista Jet	 LICC-LGIR	
	 099/F-TEYP	 Embraer EMB.121 Xingu	 French Navy	 LFOA-LFOA	
25.	 D-IHUB	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Sylt Air	 LEVC-LEPA	 [26]
	 G-JOHA	 Cirrus SR.20	 N.Harris	 EGTR-EGTR	 [26]
	 G-YAKG	 Yak-18T	 G.van Eeckhoudt (sold UK)	 dep to EGMC	
	 HB-ZQK	 Agusta AW.139	 Lions Air Skymedia	 LSZB-EBBT	
				    EBLG-EBLG	
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBKT-LIEO	
	 OE-FFB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGLF-EHAM	
	 OO-DCB	 Aquila AT-01	 Ostend Air College	 EHBK-EBOS	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EGLF-LEVC	 [26]
	 PH-MLY	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-EDGS	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIML-LFMN	
26.	 D-EMMV	 Piper J3C-90	 C.Jansen	 EHTE-EHMZ	
	 D-IEGO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 LEPA-EDDK	
	 G-FTFX	 EMB-550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 LSZH-LEIB	 [27]
	 HB-ZQK	 Agusta AW.139	 Lions Air Skymedia	 EBLG-EBLG	
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS-EBOS	 [29]
	 OE-FCB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFKJ-LFKJ	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMD-LFMN	 [29]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGLF-EGTE	 [27]
	 SP-MRD	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 AMC Aviation	 LFRS-EDDG	
	 2-CAMP	 Eclipse EA.500	 Channel Jets	 EGKB-EGKB	
	 RN-08	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
27.	 CS-DLJ	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LFPB-EDDB	
	 D-CAWK	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 EDDV-LOWS	
	 D-CAWR	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 EHGG-EHGG	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [5]
	 G-MIIL	 Extra NG	 Angels High Ltd	 EDLD-EGMJ	
	 OE-FZA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGKB-EGKB	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFMV-EPKK	 [28]
	 OO-EEJ	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 T.de Bruyn	 EBKT-EBKT	 [30]
	 OO-NLT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Aercon nv	 EBZW-EBAW	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EDDK-EBCI	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGTE-EDDB	 [29]
	 H-29	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBL-EBBE	
28.	 D-CNOC	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Atlas Air Service	 LEIB-LEIB	 [29]
	 F-BRIZ	 Beech E33A Bonanza	 AC Aigle de Saint Maur	 LFPL-EBBT	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 OK-PCF	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 NetFlight	 LKMH-LKMH	 [29]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LICJ-LFLJ	 [2]
	 OO-HCP	 Robinson R.44	 Aircraft Solutions bvba	 EBST-EBST	
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBKT-EHGG	 [30]
	 OO-VAD	 Slingsby T.67M-160	 Quality Environment (arr 5/12/20)	 dep to EBZR	
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EGNR-EGNR	 [29]
	 PH-HMS	 Cessna T206H	 R.van der Sluis	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 LIRP-LFMN	 [29]
29.	 CS-LTD	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EDDB-LEXJ	 [30]
	 D-KEIV	 HK-36TC Super Dimona	 LSV Viersen	 EBUL-EBKH	 [30]
	 G-FDPS	 Pitts S-2C	 P.van Israel	 EBUL-EBGG	 [4]
	 OE-FHK	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EHBK-EGLF	
	 OK-OKV	 Piper PA-42-720 Cheyenne III	 Air Bohemia	 LKPR-LPPT	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMN-LEVC	 [30]
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	 OO-LUC	 Pitts S-2C Special	 L.Coesens	 EBUL-EBGG	
30.	 CS-LTB	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LEMG-LFTH	
	 D-CJMK	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 EDLN-LFMT	
	 D-IMHA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Elangeni gmbh	 LGKR-LOWW	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 G-BWVZ	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 D.Campion	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFKF-EBKT	
	 OK-CIR	 Cirrus SR.22	 pvt	 LFMA-LFLP	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LEVC-EHRD	 [13]
	 OO-ELF	 Diamond DA.42	 Young Belgium Aviation	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBZZ-EBHF	
	 OO-ROR	 Stampe SV.4B	 S.Vancauteren	 EBGB-EBGB	 [13]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EKVG-LFMD	 [6]
31.	 D-CJMK	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LFMT-LIRN	
	 D-IPCH	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Peter Cremer Holding	 LIML-LEMG	
	 F-GIEA	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 AC de Sens	 EBNM-LFGO	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHRD-LEVT	
	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBHF-EBHF	
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EHLE-EBKT	 [1]
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT-EPKK	
				    LKPR-ESGG	 [3]
	 OO-LVC	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 OO-MMT	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EGKB-LEIB	 [1]
	 OO-SCA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	
					   
TUI				  
	 OO-JEM	 31			 
	 OO-TEA	 daily			 
					   
First visits				  
02.	 OK-ALT	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Aero Mec		
03.	 G-FLFX	 EMB-550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet		
04.	 N899AG	 Beech B99	 PSA Management & Acft Svs		
05.	 CS-DEY	 Ce 525 Citation Jet	 DBT Transportes Aereos		
06.	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv (delivery)		
	 PH-VDH	 Diamond DA.62	 Van der Helm Logistiek bv		
07.	 G-FXFX	 EMB-550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet		
	 LX-OLA	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Luxaviation		
	 OH-FLG	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Fly 7 Finland		
08.	 D-AVOS	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg		
	 D-IBBB	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 C.Frey		
14.	 F-GTEZ	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Cercle Aeronautique de Strasbourg		
	 F-HPIL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Get1Jet		
15.	 HB-VLX	 Pilatus PC-24	 Execujet Europe		
	 9H-DUV	 Falcon 2000EX	 Skyfirst	 	
17.	 LY-FLT	 B.737-522	 Klasjet		
18.	 S5-BBC	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Batagon Air Services		
19.	 D-ILOU	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Sylt Air		
	 SP-KPL	 Saab SF.340A	 Sprintair		
	 L1-01	 Falcon 2000EX	 Slovenian Air Force		
20.	 N65909	 Cessna 172Q	 Oldwater Trailers Inc		
	 OO-FAE	 Falcon 7X	 Belgian Air Force		
	 OO-HHO	 Falcon 8X	 ASL nv		
21.	 CS-LPA	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Executive Jet Management		
	 F-HCEQ	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 EATIS		
24.	 9H-VFC	 CL.605 Challenger	 Vista Jet		
	 099/F-TEYP	 Embraer EMB.121 Xingu	 French Navy		
25.	 HB-ZQK	 Agusta AW.139	 Lions Air Skymedia		
	 PH-MLY	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 KLM Flight Academy		
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26.	 D-IEGO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation		
	 2-CAMP	 Eclipse EA.500	 Channel Jets		
27.	 D-CAWK	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Aerowest Flugcharter		
	 G-MIIL	 Extra NG	 Angels High Ltd		
29.	 OO-LUC	 Pitts S-2C Special	 L.Coesens		
30.	 D-IMHA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Elangeni gmbh		
31.	 F-GIEA	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 AC de Sens		


